

2014 Final Bill of Main work
Abstract of cost

14

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Content of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
① Providing & fixing of Formwork of AC Column Bored & Reinforcement Bored					
V.M.B. No. NR-2373 & P-21					
Qty - 4 Nos					
① R 11,459.55/each R 45,838=					
② Jungle clearing & gutting of 800 sq ft area					
V.M.B. No. 2373 & P-21					
Area - 1.40 Hectare					
① R 72,697.86/H R 1,01,177=					
③ Providing & fixing of Bench marks					
V.M.B. No. 2373 & P-21					
Qty - 2 Nos					
① R 4603.82/each R 9208=					
④ Providing & fixing of reference pillars					
V.M.B. No. 2373 & P-21					
Qty - 7 Nos					
① R 2147.27/each R 15,035=					
⑤ Demolishing of existing stone masonry					
V.M.B. No. 2373 & P-21					
Qty - 1.50 m ³					
① R 658.99/m ³ Continuation R 988=					
C.O. - 1,72,846=					

B.F- R 1,72,846.00

15

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⑥ Dismantling of existing of RCC structure					
V.M.B. No-2373 & P-22					
Qty- 3.36 m ³					
⑦ R 1525.28/m ³ R 5125.00					
⑦ Dismantling of existing Cement Mortar Structure					
V.M.B. No-2373 & P-22					
Qty- 24.75 m ³					
⑧ R 314.04/m ³ R 7772.00					
⑧ 1500mm x 1000mm Excavation in open area.					
V.M.B. No-2373 & P-22					
Qty- 31.32 m ³					
P-23 Qty- 111.71 m ³					
V.T.M.B. P-2 Qty- 15.66 m ³					
Total- 158.70 m ³					
Qty- 158.69 m ³					
⑨ R 383.28/m ³ R 60,823.00					
⑨ 200mm x 100mm RCC 15 in open area.					
V.M.B. No-2373 & P-22					
Qty- 5.69 m ³					
P-23 Qty- 7.92 m ³					
V.T.M.B. P-2 Qty- 2.85 m ³					
Total- 16.46 m ³					
⑩ 7150.65/m ³ Continuation R 1,17,700.00					
Ca Total R 3,64,266.00					

B.F-R, 3,64,266:-w

16

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
110 29+43+38	P804	4.00	1.00	1.00	PCC
	M 20	1.00	1.00	1.00	
	V.M.B. No.	2373	P-22		
	M.B. No.	2373	P-24		
		Qty - 30.23 m ³			
		Qty - 4.01 m ³			
		Qty - 16.25 m ³			
	V.T.M.B. & P-3	Qty - 15.17 m ³			
		Total - 65.76 m ³			
	R, 8167.71 / m ³		R, 5.37	240:-w	
111	P804	4.00	1.00	1.00	PCC
	of RCC NP3	600 mm			
	of 9 Hume Pipe				
	V.M.B. No.	2373	P-5/23		
		Qty - 15.00 m ³			
	V.T.M.B. & P-3	Qty - 7.50 m ³			
		Total - 22.50 m ³			
	R, 3094.62 / m ³		R, 69.629 = w		
112	Supply & placing of				
	H.T. reinforcement				
	V.M.B. No.	2373	P-23		
		Qty - 0.160 m ³			
	R, 76.109.30 / m ³		R, 12.177 = w		
113	providing RCC M 20				
	PCC M 20	1.00	1.00	1.00	
	V.M.B. No.	2373	P-23		
		Qty - 33.40 m ³			
	R, 7870.46 / m ³		R, 2,62,873 = w		
	C.A - Total R, 12,46,185 = w				

Continuation

B.f- R 12,46,185 = R

17

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(14) SUPPLY & PLACING OF HYSD bars for 415 reinforcement in S.Y.B. structure V.M.B. No - 2373 & P-24 Qty - 1.140 M.T P R 76.309.72/M.T.R 86,993 = R					
(15) PROVIDING RCC M25 in S.Y.B. structure V.M.B. No - 2373 & P-24 Qty - 11.5543 P R 8833.80/m³ R 1,02,030 = R					
(16) PROVIDING & FIXING steel Reinforcement V.M.B. No - 2373 & P-24 Qty - 36 NOS P R 136.86/each R 4927 = R					
(17) SUPPLY & PLACING OF HYSD bars for 415 reinforcement in S.Y.B. structure V.M.B. No - 2373 & P-24 Qty - 0.38 M.T P R 77.786.00/M.T R 29,559 = R					

Continuation

CO - TOTALY 14,69,694 = R

B.F. Rs 14,69,694 = 00

18

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
18) Providing RCC M25 in Sewer - Stormwater V.M.B. No - 2373 & P-25 Qty - 4.28 m ³ @ Rs 9602.89/m ³ Rs 42,061 = 00					
19) Providing & laying Draffage Stormwater V.M.B. No - 2373 & P-25 Qty - 4 Nos @ Rs 511.85/each Rs 2,047 = 00					
20) Providing Bit-ur Media with groynes Materials V.M.B. No - 2373 & P-25 Qty - 19.82 m ³ @ Rs 4126.60/m ³ Rs 81,789 = 00					
21) Back filling with Sandy materials V.M.B. No - 2373 & P-25 Qty - 34.29 m ³ @ Rs 920.57/m ³ Rs 31,566 = 00					
22) Providing & laying of RCC 300mm dia D44 pipe V.T.M.B. & P-6 Qty - 50.00 Rm					

Continuation

@ Rs 987.06/Rm Rs 49,353 = 00

C.O. - Total Rs 16,76,510 = 00

B.F - B | 16,76,510 = ₹

19

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
23) Bore K Malarayya road/Krofa 1:8 cm in pargana wall V.T.M.B & P - 5 Qty - 3.12 m³ PR 6716.14/m³ R₆ 20.954 = ₹					
24) DCC M 20 in Architectural coping V.T.M.B & P - 5 Qty - 13.00 RM PR 530.21/RM R₆ 6893 = ₹					
25) Plaster with compound m pargana on pargana wall V.T.M.B & P - 6 Area - 21.76 m² PR 222.22/m² R₆ 4836 = ₹					
26) 39+45) Potting with 100 coat enamel paint on pargana wall V.T.M.B & P - 4 Area - 65.09 m² PR 127.28/m² R₆ 8285 = ₹					
27) Compound 6000 compound Material 10000 V.M.B. NO - 2373 & P - 26 Qty - 452.30 m³ PR 259.79/m³ R₆ 1,17,503 = ₹					
Continuation					
Total B <u>18,34,981 = ₹</u>					

B.F R 18,34,981=00

20

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(28) Cost of 8000 Embankment Material from 100m lead V.M.B. No- 2373 FP- 26 Qty- 3026.38 m ³ @ R 178.27/m ³ R 5,33,455=00					
(29) Cost of 5468 m ³ of filling for 100m lead Material from 100m lead V.M.B. No- 2373 FP- 26 Qty- 2320.00 m ³ @ R 178.27/m ³ R 413,600=00 V.M.B. No- 11077- 17738 m ³ @ R 178.27/m ³ R 3,157,380=00					
Total -					4037.38 m ³
Unit -					4035.47 m ³
@ R 263.32/m ³ R 10,62,620=00					
(30) Cost of 10000 m ³ of filling for 100m lead Material from 100m lead V.M.B. No- 2373 FP- 26 Qty- 92.12 m ³ @ R 103.83/m ³ R 9567=00					
(31) Cost of 8000 m ³ of filling for 100m lead Material from 100m lead V.M.B. No- 2373 FP- 26 Qty- 55.27 m ³ @ R 62.09/m ³ R 3432=00					

Continuation

CO - Total R 34,44,055=00

B.F. - 34, 44, 055 = 10

21

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(32) Constn of 65R 68-I in B.T. & CC pavement position V.M.B. No - 2373 & P-27 Add Qty - 1312.36 m ³ V.T.M.B. & P-7 Qty - 12.15 m ³ Total - 1324.51 m ³ Limit - 1328.99 m ³ @ R, 3524.61/m ³ R, 46,84,171 = 10					
(33) prodding & laying of W.B.M 68-3 in B.T. & CC pavement position V.M.B. No - 2373 & P-27 Add Qty - 577.29 m ³ V.T.M.B. & P-7 Qty - 4.56 m ³ Total - 581.85 m ³ Limit - 581.60 m ³ @ R, 5380.95/m ³ R, 31,29,561 = 10					
(34) Constn of Cement concrete pavement M.30 V.M.B. No - 2373 & P-27 Qty - 119.34 m ³ @ R, 9239.56/m ³ R, 11,02,649 = 10					

Continuation

Continuation

CO - Total R, 1,23,60,436 = 10

B.F.R 1, 23, 60, 436 =

22

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(35) providing & laying of prime coat with SS-1					
V.T.M.B & P-8					
Area - 7008.75 m ²					
@ R. 60.30/m ²					R 4,22,628 =
(36) providing & laying of tack coat with RS-1					
V.T.M.B & P-9					
Area - 7008.75 m ²					
@ R. 20.74/m ²					R 1,45,361 =
(37) providing & laying of 20 mm thick close graded premix concrete					
V.T.M.B & P-9					
Area - 7083.75 m ²					
@ R. 299.44/m ²					R 21,21,158 =
(38) Road Marking with thermoplastic compound on B.T. surface					
V.T.M.B & P-10					
Area - 367.00 m ²					
@ R. 784.74/m ²					R 2,88,000 =
(39) Road Marking on CC pavement surface					
V.T.M.B & P-10					
Area - 37.50 m ²					
@ R. 891.75/m ²					R 34,778 =
Continuation					
C.O. for					R 1,53,72,361 =

B.F.R, 1,53,72,361=

23

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(40) Providing 100A bare brick on edge setting Beside RCC pavement					
V.T.M. B & P - 10					
Qty - 97.50 m ²					
Q.R. 498.01/m ² R 48,556=					
(41) Providing & fixing of RCC M 15 K.M. post					
V.T.M. B & P - 12					
Qty - 3 Nos					
Q.R. 2927.78/each R 8784=					
(42) Providing & fixing of RCC M 15 200 x 200					
V.T.M. B & P - 8					
Qty - 8 Nos					
Q.R. 813.23/each R 6506=					
(43) Providing & fixing of 600mm equilateral of triangle Bore					
V.T.M. B & P - 11					
Qty - 20 Nos					
Q.R. 4314.39/each R 86,288=					
(44) Providing & fixing of 600mm circular Bore					
V.T.M. B & P - 11					
Qty - 6 Nos					
Q.R. 5756.02/each R 34,536=					

Continuation

C.O. - 1,55,57,031=

B.F. Rs 1,55,57.03/-

24
Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
④5 Proving of 600mm x 450mm size of square rod V.T.M.B. & P-12 Qty- 2 Nos					
④6 Proving of 900mm size square rod V.T.M.B. & P-13 Qty- 2 Nos					
④7 Proving of 900mm x 300mm size H9398d Marker V.T.M.B. & P-13 Qty- 20 Nos					
④8 Proving of of Bayan 1987 P-13 V.T.M.B. & P-13 Qty- 40 Nos					
④9 663.88/eqd R 26.555=-					

Continuation

C.O. - Total Rs 1,57,05,356.-

B.F - R 1,57,05,356:-

25

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
④ Printing New letters & figures on my side					
V.T.M. B & P - 13					
Qty - 176 cm ² per R					
@ 0.72/cm ²					127 =
⑤ planting of trees by the road sides					
V.T.M. B & P - 13					
Qty - 144 Nos					
@ R 12.48. 41/09/08					7.79.771 =
Total R 1,58,85,259 =					
Add GST @ 18% (H)					R 28,59,346 =
Add Labour @ 1% (H)					1,58,853 =
Add Seigniorage (H)					2,31,176 =
G. Total R					1,91,34,629 =
Less 10% Allowance for Agg (H)					19,13,463 =
Net Total R					1,72,21,166 =
Less previous payment R					1,26,05,328 =
Net Bill Amount R					46,15,838 =
20/09/2024					
JE cum AE					
Signature					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
up to date material statement					
① Road			-		7514.12 m ³
② Bricks			-		6802.00 m ³
③ Stone Metur			-		1820.09 m ³
④ Stone chips			-		417.07 m ³
⑤ Coarse sand			-		592.68 m ³
⑥ Stone Dust			-		139.58 m ³
⑦ Local sand			-		2.93 m ³
⑧ Bitumen Emulsion (SS-1)			-		5957.44 kg
⑨ Bitumen Emulsion (RS-1)			-		1927.41 kg

⑩ Bitumen (NB-10)
- 12,382.40 Kg

Supply of Bitumen Emulsion

by "Glowways Enterprises Pvt Limited" vide invoice

No- GLY/1089/23-24

Dated 07/02/2024

SS-1 - 6000.00 Kg

RS-1 - 2200.00 Kg

20/09/2024
JE cum AE
Signature

Continuation

Final Certificate

Certified that Main
Cable Work has been Completed
as per specification &
direction of EIT no 9

Date 20/09/2024

Maintenance work
will be start from Dated
21/09/2024

20/09/2024
IE cum AE
S. K. Saha

Continuation